



Legislation Details

File #:	08-1162	Version:	1	Name:	1/20/09 Amend #1 to BRI Contract re. Farmers Market
Type:	Resolution	Status:		Status:	Filed
File created:	1/20/2009	In control:		In control:	City Council
On agenda:	2/2/2009	Final action:		Final action:	2/2/2009
Enactment date:	2/2/2009	Enactment #:		Enactment #:	

Title: Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 1 to Existing Professional Services Contract with Beckett & Raeder, Inc. to Increase the Contract Budget by \$122,862.62 for a Total Contract Amount of \$232,246.62, Accept and Appropriate \$13,538.67 Grant from the DDA, Appropriate \$30,661.97 from the Market Fund Fund Balance, Transfer \$48,000.00 from the Stormwater Fund FY09 Operations and Maintenance Budget, Appropriate \$30,661.98 from the Parks Rehabilitation and Development Millage Fund Balance, and Appropriate \$122,862.62 from the Parks Rehabilitation and Development Millage to the Farmers Market Master Plan Construction Design Project Budget to Create a Total Project Budget of \$2,056,900.00 (8 Votes Required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2009	1	City Council	Lay on the table	Pass
2/2/2009	1	City Council		
1/20/2009	1	City Council		
1/20/2009	1	City Council	Postponed	Pass